Scott H. Carr joins Signature Resolution Los Angeles

Scott H. Carr brings over three decades of expertise in personal injury, business, product liability, legal malpractice, and privacy law to Signature Resolution's neutral panel.

(LOS ANGELES – April 17th, 2023) Prominent alternative dispute resolution firm Signature Resolution announced today the addition of Scott H. Carr to its team of neutrals. Carr has long been recognized in the industry as a go-to plaintiff trial personal injury lawyer. He prides himself on his professional, comforting conduct, which has enabled him to build credibility, authentic relationships, and trust with clients and lawyers across the aisle.

"Every case in one way or another is about solving a problem. I see mediation the same way," explained Carr. "I believe every case can be settled; it can be resolved. It takes the lawyers on both sides to understand the strengths and weaknesses of their case, and my job as a mediator is to help them understand that."

As a mediator, Carr will continue applying his compassionate approach to help disputing parties reach peaceful resolutions in cases spanning business disputes, personal injury, privacy, and product liability. He sees dispute resolution as an opportunity to provide closure and relief to parties by guiding them to a realistic solution based on the strengths and weaknesses of their case, rather than instructing them to follow a particular course of action. While born out of his experience as a lawyer, it's an approach that will undoubtedly serve him well in mediation.

"Carr has already made a name for himself in catastrophic injury and business cases as an attorney, and his approach will continue to set him apart in mediation," said Dario Higuchi, managing partner at Signature Resolution. "We're thrilled to have him on the team."